
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    phlebologie


    
    
    
      
    
    130170



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Phlebologie
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                About this journal
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for authors
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription information
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            PharmaMarket
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                PharmaMarket
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2009
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2002
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2001
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2000
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1999
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1998
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/2024)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
          
            
          
          
          
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00034913.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Phlebologie 2009; 38(03): 103-107
DOI: 10.1055/s-0037-1622264


Original article



Schattauer GmbH 
Tumescent anaesthesia in combination with a femoral nerve block or a sciatic nerve block for surgery of varicose veins

Tumeszenzanästhesie kombiniert mit Femoralis- bzw. Ischiadikusblock für die VarizenchirurgieAnesthésie par tumescence combinée avec un bloc fémoral et parfois un bloc sciatique associé pour la chirurgie des varices
T. Hillermann


1
           
        Anästhesie, Capio Venenklinik Kreuzlingen, Schweiz



, 


J. Traber


2
           
        Chirurgie, Capio Venenklinik Kreuzlingen, Schweiz

› Author Affiliations

Further Information


Publication History

Received:
07 January 2009


accepted in revised form:
30 April 2009


Publication Date:
05 January 2018 (online)












	
Abstract

	
Full Text

	
References




 

[image: SFX Search]

 Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]



[bookmark: N1071C]
Summary


Tumescent anaesthesia is a widley accepted anaesthetic procedure for the surgery of varicous veins. In our institution tumescent anaesthesia is regularly combined with femoral nerve block or sciatic nerve block for primary operations of the great saphenous vein (GSV) or small saphenous vein (SSV).


This combined procedure is described. Retrospective data of 154 operations of the GSV and of 27 operations of the SSV are presented. We used 9.5 mg/kg body weight of prilocain for operations of the GSV and 8.6 mg/kg body weight for operations of the SSV. No serious complications occurred.
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Zusammenfassung


Die Tumeszenzanästhesie ist ein etabliertes Anästhesieverfahren für die Varizenchirurgie. In unserer Klinik wird die Tumeszenzanästhesie für primäre Operationen der V. saphena magna oder parva regelhaft mit einer Blockade des N. femoralis bzw. des N. ischiadicus kombiniert.


Dieses kombinierte Verfahren wird vorgestellt und die retrospektiven Daten von 154 Operationen der V. saphena magna und von 27 Operationen der V. saphena parva werden präsentiert. Im Mittel wurden 9,5 mg/kg Körpergewicht Prilocain für die Magna-Operationen und 8,6 mg/kg Körpergewicht Prilocain für die Parva-Operationen eingesetzt. Schwer wiegende Komplikationen traten nicht auf.
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Résumé


La chirurgie par tumescence est une procédure devenue classique pour la chirurgie des varices. Dans notre clinique, l’anesthésie par tumescence pour une première opération concernant la veine grande saphène ou la petite saphène est la règle avec un blocage du nerf fémoral ou combiné avec un bloc sciatique.


Cette combinaison s’appuie sur des données rétrospectives de 154 opérations concernant la grande saphène et 27 opérations pour la petite saphène. Pour ce type d’anesthésie, on a utilisé de la Prilocaïne à raison de 9,5 mg/kg de poids corporel en moyenne pour la grande saphène et 8,6 mg/kg de poids corporel pour la petite saphène. Nous n’avons pas observé de complications graves.
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